• Increased acquisition activity
• Operational efficiencies
• Rotork Site Services
• Market growth

www.rotork.com

Outlook Statement
The long‐term growth prospects continue to be positive for Rotork as we benefit
from infrastructure investment in both new and existing plant. The need for
automation is increasing as our customers drive plant safety improvements through
their organisations and seek greater operating efficiencies.

Our wide geographic presence, especially in the countries experiencing the greatest
growth in demand, the breadth of our product portfolio and strength of our
customer relationships, puts us in a strong position to benefit from a continued
increase in business activity.

Following several years of favourable movements in foreign exchange, currency may

www.rotork.com

provide a headwind in the current year. However, the current order book and market
activity support the Board’s expectation of making further progress in 2011.

Rotork Preliminary Results 2010 1st March 2011

21

AppendixAppendix

www.rotork.com

Appendix ‐
Adjusted Operating Profit by Segment

£’000 2010
As reported

2010
Adjustments

2010
Adjusted

2009
As reported

2009
Adjustments

2009
Adjusted

% increase

Controls 78,786 ‐ 78,786 72,620 (587) 72,033 9.4

Fluid Systems 13,252 1,659 14,911 14,220 1,093 15,313 ‐2.6

Gears 9,102 59 9,161 8,026 60 8,086 13.3

Unallocated costs (3,416) ‐ (3,416) (3,329) ‐ (3,329) ‐2.6

Total 97,724 1,718 99,442 91,537 566 92,103 8.0

£’000 2010 2009

Adjustment details:

www.rotork.com

Adjustments to Profit before tax are the same as those to operating profit.

£ 000 2010 2009

Intangible amortisation 1,718 1,153

Property disposal ‐ (587)

Total adjustments 1,718 566

Rotork Preliminary Results 2010 1st March 2011

22

Adjusted Operating Profit to Revenue

Appendix ‐
Adjusted Operating Profit

Adjusted Operating Profit to Revenue

% 2010 2009

Controls 32.4 31.7

Fluid Systems 14.0 15.4

Gears 23.4 22.0

Group 26.1 26.1

www.rotork.com

Appendix ‐
Cash Flow Statement ‐ Inflows

2010 2010 2009 2009
£000 £000 £000 £000